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Licensee/Titulaire de permis

NEW ORCHARD LODGE LIMITED
3000 STEELES AVENUE EAST, SUITE 700, MARKHAM, ON, L 3R-9W?2

Long-Term Care Home/Foyer de soins de longue durée

EXTENDICARE WEST END VILLA
2179 ELMIRA DRIVE, OTTAWA, ON, K2C-331

Name of Inspector(s)/Nom de I'inspecteur ou des inspecteurs

CAROLE BARIL (150 ‘ - - -

lnspécti;S"ﬁSu‘l‘hmaryiRésumé de I'inspection =

The purpose of this inspection was to conduct a Complaint inspection.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) spoke with the home's Administrator, Registered Nursing
Staff, Dietitian, Personal Support Worker.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) reviewed the health records of an identified resident,
interviewed staff listed above.

The following Inspection Protocols were used during this inspection:
Medication

Nutrition and Hydration

Personal Support Services

Findings of Non-Compliance were found during this inspection.

~ NON-COMPLIANCE / NON-RESPECT DES EXIGENCES
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WN - Avis écrit :
VPC - Plan de redressement voiontaxre
DR~ Ajguillage au directeur
. €0~ Ordre de conformite

. !' . WAD Ordres travaux et activités

igences de la Lot de 2007 sur les foyers de
: ’(LFSLD) a eté constate (Une extgence cie

WN — Wirilten Not:ﬁcatxon , -
VPC ‘,Voluntary Plan of Correctxon

" viDlrector Referral

GO~ Compliance Order
WAO — Work and Acﬁwty Order

dans la définition de « exxgen
paragraphe 2(1) de la LFSLD

the definition of "requ;rement underthns Ac in subsection 2(1)

Ce qui suit constifue un avis ecnt de non- respect aux termes du =
paragraphe 1de larticle 152de la LESLD.

T lowing constitutes written no’uf cation of non-compliance
:under paragraph 1 of section 152 ofthe LTCHA

WN #1: The Licensee has failed to comply with O.Reg 79/1 0, S. 33. Bathing
Specifically failed to comply with the following subsections:

s. 33. (1) Every licensee of a long-term care home shall ensure that each resident of the home is bathed, at a
minimum, twice a week by the method of his or her choice and more frequently as determined by the resident’s
hygiene requirements, unless contraindicated by a medical condition. O. Reg. 79/10, s. 33 (1).

Findings/Faits saillants :

1. The licensee has failed to comply with section 33 (1) of the O.Reg 79/10 in that two baths per week were not given to
an identified resident.

2. The resident's daily care flow sheet was reviewed and there was an entry indicating the resident refused his/her
shower in September 2011.

3. There was no indication that the resident was re-scheduled for a shower.

3. Interviewed Registered staff, she states that when a resident refuses a shower, the resident is not necessarily
rescheduled for a shower.

WN #2: The Licensee has failed to comply with O.Reg 79/10, s. 131. Administration of drugs
Specifically failed to comply with the following subsections:

s.131. (2) The licensee shall ensure that drugs are administered to residents in accordance with the directions
for use specified by the prescriber. O. Reg. 79/10, s. 131 (2).

Findings/Faits saillants :

1. The licensee has failed to comply with section 131 (2) of the Act in that it failed to administer the medications as
prescribed.

2. An identified resident was admitted in August, 2011.

3. The admission medication orders indicates that they were approved by the physician to be administered on day of
admission.

4. The medication administration records , indicates that the medications were not available and not administered for 2
days post admission.
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Additional Required Actions:

VPC - pursuant to the Long-Term Care Homes Act, 2007, S.0. 2007, c.8, s.152(2) the licensee is hereby
requested to prepare a written plan of correction for achieving compliance to ensure that drugs are
administered to residents as specified by the prescriber., to be implemented voluntarily.

Issued on this 6th day of October, 2011

Signature of Inspetor(s)/Sinature de Pinspecteur ou des ispecteurs
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